
Name, Last First email address Institution/Farm 
Ayers Ariel Ariel.Ayers@uvm.edu University of Vermont, Burlington, VT 
Bailey Clyde cbaileyfarm@aol.com C Bailey Farm, Charleston, WV 
Beam Joy joybeam@kingsagriseeds.com King's AgriSeeds, Inc., Lancaster, PA 
Benson A. Fay afb3@cornell.edu Cornell University Extension, Cortland, NY 
Bignell Hank hdbignell@njaes.rutgers.edu Rutgers Cooperative Extension, Belvidere, NJ 
Billman Eric Eric.Billman@usda.gov USDA-ARS, Pasture Systems & Watershed Mgt. Res. Unit, Univ. Park, PA 
Bomgardner Matt  bomgardner8@hotmail.com Blue Mountain View Farm, Anneville, PA 

Bookhamer Dennis dennis.bookhamer@ars.usda.gov USDA-ARS, Dairy and Functional Foods Res. Unit, Eastern Regional Res. Ctr., 
Wyndmoor, PA 

Bosworth Sid sid.bosworth@uvm.edu University of Vermont, Burlington, VT 
Bousquet Kate kate.bousquet@ri.usda.gov USDA-NRCS, Warick, RI 
Campbell Brian brian.campbell@md.usda.gov USDA-NRCS, Grazing Specialist, Forest Hill, MD 
Cauffman Glen glen@pureamericannaturals.com Pure American Naturals Angora Goat Farm, Millersville, PA 
Colby Jenn jcolby@uvm.edu UVM Center for Sustainable Agriculture, Program Coordinator, Burlington, VT 
Conley Ghyllian ghyllian.conley@ri.usda.gov USDA-NRCS, Warick, RI 
Cropper James jbcropper@yahoo.com Northeast Pasture Consortium Executive Director, Greensboro, NC 
Crowl Erika ecrowl@umd.edu University of Maryland Extension, Cockeysville, MD 
Faulkner Joshua Joshua.Faulkner@uvm.edu University of Vermont, Burlington, VT 

Firrman Jenni jenni.firrman@ars.usda.gov USDA-ARS, Dairy and Functional Foods Res. Unit, Eastern Regional Res. Ctr., 
Wyndmoor, PA 

Flythe Michael Michael.Flythe@ARS.USDA.GOV USDA-ARS, Forage-Animal Production Research, Lexington, KY 
Fukagawa Naomi Naomi.Fukagawa@ARS.USDA.GOV USDA-ARS, Beltsville Human Nutrition Research Center, Beltsville, MD  
Glazier Nancy Nancy Glazier <nig3@cornell.edu> Cornell University Extension. Small Farms/Livestock Specialist, Penn Yan, NY 

Goering Elizabeth jsmith@wmrcd.org Western Maryland Resource Conservation Development, Grazing Specialist, 
Hagerstown, MD 

Gonet Jeffery Jeffery.Gonet@ARS.USDA.GOV USDA-ARS, Pasture Systems & Watershed Mgt. Res. Unit, Univ. Park, PA 

Grev Amanda agrev@umd.edu University of Maryland Extension, Extension Specialist, Pasture Management. 
Keedysville, MD 

Hagen Kimberly kimberly.hagen@uvm.edu UVM Center for Sustainable Agriculture, Grazing Specialist, Burlington, VT 
Harvatine Kevin kjh182@psu.edu Pennsylvania State University. University Park, PA 
Hatton Joseph wvfarmin@juno.com Hatton Farm, Morgantown, WV 
Hawbaker Clifford hhdf@innernet.net Hamilton Heights and Emerald Valley Dairy Farms, Chambersburg, PA 

Hotchkiss Arland arland.hotchkiss@ars.usda.gov USDA-ARS, Dairy and Functional Foods Res. Unit, Eastern Regional Res. Ctr., 
Wyndmoor, PA 



Jablonski Kevin mackbrookfarm@mac.com Mack Brook Farm, Argyle, NY 

Johnson Dale dmj@umd.edu Western Maryland Research and Education Center, Farm Management Specialist, 
Keedysville, MD 

Kness Andrew akness@umd.edu University of Maryland Extension, Street, MD 

Liu LinShu linshu.liu@ars.usda.gov USDA-ARS, Dairy and Functional Foods Res. Unit, Eastern Regional Res. Ctr., 
Wyndmoor, PA 

Malot Jana auntjana@embarqmail.com PA Cattlemen’s Association, Harrisonville, PA 
Martin Doug pvjerseys@yahoo.com Pleasant Valley Jerseys LLC, Chambersburg, PA 
Martin Julie pvjerseys@yahoo.com Pleasant Valley Jerseys LLC, Chambersburg, PA 
McKee Morgan morgan.mckee@ri.usda.gov USDA-NRCS, Warick, RI 
Meader Joyce joyce.meader@uconn.edu University of Connecticut Extension, Brooklyn, CT 
Miller Peter peter.miller@organicvalley.coop Organic Valley/Cropp Cooperative, Millheim, PA 
Moyer Glenn gemoyer@highridgetechnologies.com Moyer Dairy Farm, Manns Choice, PA 
Neff Tracy tracyneff@kingsagriseeds.com King's AgriSeeds, Inc., Manchester, PA 
Onwulata Charles charles.onwulata@ars.usda.gov USDA-ARS, Northeast Area Director's Office, Beltsville, MD 

Qi Phoebe phoebe.qi@ars.usda.gov USDA-ARS, Dairy and Functional Foods Res. Unit, Eastern Regional Res. Ctr., 
Wyndmoor, PA 

Rayburn Edward Ed.Rayburn@mail.wvu.edu West Virginia University Extension, Morgantown, WV 

Renye John john.renye@ars.usda.gov USDA-ARS, Dairy and Functional Foods Res. Unit, Eastern Regional Res. Ctr., 
Wyndmoor, PA 

Rotz Alan al.rotz@ars.usda.gov USDA-ARS, Pasture Systems & Watershed Mgt. Res. Unit, Univ. Park, PA 
Sayre  Lawrason  lawrasonsayre@gmail.com Waffle Hill Farm, Churchville, MD 
Schivera Diane dianes@mofga.org Maine Organic Farmers & Gardners Association, Appleton, ME 
Sheradin Meghan mjsheridan@gmail.com Vermont Grass Farmers Association, Executive Director, Barre, VT 
Smucker Michael mike137@smuckersmeats.com Smuckers Meats, Mount Joy, PA 
Soder Kathy Kathy.Soder@ars.usda.gov USDA-ARS, Pasture Systems & Watershed Mgt. Res. Unit, Univ. Park, PA 

Tomasula Peggy Peggy.Tomasula@ars.usda.gov USDA-ARS, Dairy and Functional Foods Res. Unit, Eastern Regional Res. Ctr., 
Wyndmoor, PA 

Veith Tamie Tamie.Veith@ARS.USDA.GOV USDA-ARS, Pasture Systems & Watershed Mgt. Res. Unit, Univ. Park, PA 
Vough Lester vough@umd.edu University of Maryland, Professor of Agronomy Emeritus, Hanover, PA 
Wild Don wild.acres4750@gmail.com Wild Acres Famil Farm, Great Valley, NY 
Ziehm Eric ericziehm@gmail.com High Meadows of Hoosic LLC, Hoosic Falls, NY 
Williamson Jessica  jaw67@psu.edu Pennsylvania State University Extension, University Park, PA 

 


